DATASHEET
1
Product Description
Juniper Networks® NSMXpress and NSM3000 are purpose built security hardened
appliance versions of Juniper Networks Network and Security Manager (NSM) optimized
towards providing a single centralized management solution to effectively manage Juniper
Networks family of devices including routers, switches, and firewalls.
While the NSMXpress is primarily geared towards small to mid market, the NSM3000

authorized reseller.
 Printed on recycled paper
Ordering Information
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NS-SM-A-BSE NSMXpress, 25 devices
NS-SM-A-HA NSMXpress, HA
NS-SM-XL-A-BSE NSM3000, 25 devices
NS-SM-A-HA NSMXpress, Regional Server HA
NS-SM-S-BSE Network and Security Manager, 25 devices
NS-SM-ADD-25D Network and Security Manager, additional 25 devices
NS-SM-ADD-50 Network and Security Manager, additional 50 devices
NS-SM-ADD-100 Network and Security Manager, additional 100 devices
NS-SM-ADD-500 Network and Security Manager, additional 500 devices
NS-SM-ADD-1K Network and Security Manager, additional 1,000 devices
Spare SKU
NS-SM-A-FAN Field upgradeable fan for NSMXpress
NS-SM-A-PS Field upgradeable secondary power supply for